HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - August 9, 2025 - Race 13
TRIALS - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR REGISTERED QUARTER HORSES TWO YEARS OLD BY SIRES THAT THE BREEDING WAS SOLD THROUGH THE
QHRAI STALLION'S SERVICES AUCTION AND HAVE PAID ALL FEES TO REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weight: 124 Ibs. See QHRAI

website for payments and schedule.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Beach Blast - 17.270 - May 7, 2022)

Purse: $14,000
Available Money: $14,000

Value of Race: $13,860 1st $7,700, 2nd $2,800, 3rd $1,400, 4th $700, 5th $420, 6th $280, 7th $210, 8th $210, 9th $140

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
--- 3 Beach Burner (Diaz, Edgar) 124 Lb 3
19Jul25 IND* 1  Tw No Beach Secrets (Villamil Bocanegra, Diego) 124 L bf 1
26Jun25 IND? 5  One Grand Eagle (Luna Diaz, Luis) 124 Lb 5
19Jul25 éIND* 2 Lets Get After It (Rodriguez, German) 124 Lbf 2
28Jun25 “IND? 6  Political Winnr (Martinez, Luz) 124 Lb 6
19Jul25 4IND*® 4 FalLillys of Wins (Esqueda, Erik) 124 Lbk 4
15Jul25 °IND? 9  Cyber Streak (Quintero, Francisco) 124 L bf 9
28Jun25 °IND® 8  Wrs Pure Ivory (Rodriguez, Antonio) 124 Lbf 8
31May25 12Rp7 7  Hawkeye Vision (Belloc, Jr., Joseph) 124 L bf 7

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Beach Burner, Sorrel Gelding, by Escondido Beach out of The Redheaded Diva, by Dominyun.

Breeder: Kenneth Jay Feltis
Owner: Campos Family Ventures LLC
Trainer: Barraza, Claudio

Total WPS Pool: $18,308

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
3 Beach Burner 47.20 12.20 7.40  $0.50 Pick 3
1  Tw No Beach Secrets 5.80 4.00 $0.50 Pick 5
5 One Grand Eagle 8.20  $2.00 Daily Double

$2.00 Exacta
$0.10 Superfecta

$0.10 Super High Five
$0.50 Trifecta

Start Strl

CONEF JWOR~NO

31/2

2Head
11/2

7Head
5Nec‘,k
6Neck
4Neck
81 1/2

9

Str
lNeck
31
2Neck
5Neck
4H(—:-ad
71
6Heald
82 1/2

9

Fin
11/2
23/4
3Head
41/2
53/4
63/4
71 1/2
85 3/4

9

Winning Numbers

5-
8-
6-
3-
3-
3-
3-

PREPRPOOOD

-5-2
-5-2-6
-5

-3 (3 correct)
-5-6-3 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds

22.60
4.20
17.60
1.80
9.40
65.70
16.50
33.80
1.50*

Payoff
404.45
10.15
129.40
179.40
309.20
4,657.66
600.85

Pgm Horse Name
Beach Burner

One Grand Eagle
Lets Get After It
Political Winnr
Fa Lillys of Wins
Cyber Streak
Wrs Pure Ivory
Hawkeye Vision

N0 O h~hONOPEFP W

Tw No Beach Secrets

Start

ONRF JOWOMNOO

Strl
31/2
o112
4172
7l 3/4
51 1/4
gl12
4:L

82
93172

Str
lNeck
31/2
2Neck
51 1/2
41 1/2
72

61 3/4
83

95 1/2

Fin
11/2
o112
Jl U4
41 1/4
5134
g2 12
4314
84 3/4
glo 12

TR
Video Race Replay

Ind. Time Sp. In.

17.959
18.056
18.171
18.189
18.284
18.393
18.508
18.777
19.753

87
84
81
80
78
75
71
64
36

Foaled Apr 21, 2023 in Indiana.

Comments

close, edged up

even run ins,2nd best
led,wknd, held 3rd
shifted 4pth, moved up
no factor, mid-pack

no menace

first awy,stmb,weakend
stumbl soon after st,
brush,lost action 1/16

Pool Carryover

2,068
3,346
2,221
18,890
14,922
5,933
18,716

2,650

Trainers: 3 - Barraza, Claudio; 1 - Perez, Natasha; 5 - Eggleston, Tim; 2 - Rodriguez, German; 6 - Cunningham, Anthony; 4 - Torres, Sheri; 9 - Raper,

Ron; 8 - Rodriguez, German; 7 - Gonzales Ill, James

Owners: 3 - Campos Family Ventures LLC; 1 -Thomas Wylie; 5 -Sue Belden; 2 -Brian Chavez; 6 -Anthony F. Cunningham; 4 -Francisco Diaz; 9 -Cynthia
Allen; 8 - Williams Racing Stables, Inc.; 7 - Duke Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BEACH BURNER close, edged up. TW NO BEACH SECRETS even run inside, 2nd best. ONE GRAND EAGLE led, weakened, held 3rd. LETS GET
AFTER IT shifted 4path, moved up. POLITICAL WINNR no factor, mid-pack. FA LILLYS OF WINS no menace. CYBER STREAK first away, stumbled,
weakened. WRS PURE IVORY stumbled soon after start. HAWKEYE VISION brushed start, lost action 1/16.

Track Attendance: 0
Off Track Wagering

Handle: $45,725
Handle: $984,517

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=13&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=13&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

