HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - August 9, 2025 - Race 13

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

FOR REGISTERED QUARTER HORSES TWO YEARS OLD BY SIRES THAT THE BREEDING WAS SOLD THROUGH THE QHRAI STALLION'S SERVICES AUCTION AND HAVE PAID ALL FEES TO REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weight: 124 lbs. See QHRAI

website for payments and schedule.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Beach Blast - 17.270 - May 7, 2022)

Purse: \$14,000

Available Money: \$14,000

Value of Race: \$13,860 1st \$7,700, 2nd \$2,800, 3rd \$1,400, 4th \$700, 5th \$420, 6th \$280, 7th \$210, 8th \$210, 9th \$140

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
	3	Beach Burner (Diaz, Edgar)	124	Lb	3	6	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	1 ^{1/2}	22.60	17.959	87	close, edged up
19Jul25 ⁷ IND ⁴	1	Tw No Beach Secrets (Villamil Bocanegra, Diego)	124	L bf	1	7	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	$2^{3/4}$	4.20	18.056	84	even run ins,2nd best
26Jun25 11IND3	5	One Grand Eagle (Luna Diaz, Luis)	124	Lb	5	4	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Head}	17.60	18.171	81	led,wknd, held 3rd
19Jul25 ⁶ IND ¹	2	Lets Get After It (Rodriguez, German)	124	L bf	2	9	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	4 ^{1/2}	1.80	18.189	80	shifted 4pth, moved up
28Jun25 ⁴ IND ²	6	Political Winnr (Martinez, Luz)	124	Lb	6	3	5 ^{Neck}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{3/4}	9.40	18.284	78	no factor, mid-pack
19Jul25 ⁴ IND ¹⁰	4	Fa Lillys of Wins (Esqueda, Erik)	124	L bk	4	5	6 ^{Neck}	7 ¹	6 ^{3/4}	65.70	18.393	75	no menace
15Jul25 ⁹ IND ²	9	Cyber Streak (Quintero, Francisco)	124	L bf	9	1	4 ^{Neck}	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 1/2}	16.50	18.508	71	first awy,stmb,weakend
28Jun25 9IND5	8	Wrs Pure Ivory (Rodriguez, Antonio)	124	L bf	8	2	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{2 1/2}	8 ^{5 3/4}	33.80	18.777	64	stumbl soon after st,
31May25 12RP7	7	Hawkeye Vision (Belloc, Jr., Joseph)	124	L bf	7	8	9	9	9	1.50*	19.753	36	brush,lost action 1/16
Dun Illni O foot													

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Beach Burner, Sorrel Gelding, by Escondido Beach out of The Redheaded Diva, by Dominyun. Foaled Apr 21, 2023 in Indiana.

Breeder: Kenneth Jay Feltis

Owner: Campos Family Ventures LLC

Trainer: Barraza, Claudio

Total WPS Pool: \$18,308

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
3	Beach Burner	47.20	12.20	7.40	\$0.50 Pick 3	5-6-3 (3 correct)	404.45	2,068	•
1	Tw No Beach Secrets		5.80	4.00	\$0.50 Pick 5	8-6-5-6-3 (4 correct)	10.15	3,346	2,650
5	One Grand Eagle			8.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-3	129.40	2,221	
	-				\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	179.40	18,890	
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-1-5-2	309.20	14,922	
					\$0.10 Super High Five	3-1-5-2-6	4,657.66	5,933	
					\$0.50 Trifecta	3-1-5	600.85	18,716	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

_	1 dot 1 offermation (talling Elife 1 feview											
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin						
	3	Beach Burner	6	3 ^{1/2}	1 Neck	1 ^{1/2}						
	1	Tw No Beach Secrets	7	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}						
	5	One Grand Eagle	4	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	3 ^{1 1/4}						
	2	Lets Get After It	9	7 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/4}						
	6	Political Winnr	3	5 ^{1 1/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 3/4}						
	4	Fa Lillys of Wins	5	6 ^{1 1/2}	7 ²	6 ^{2 1/2}						
	9	Cyber Streak	1	4 ¹	6 ^{1 3/4}	7 ^{3 1/4}						
	8	Wrs Pure Ivory	2	8 ²	8 ³	8 ^{4 3/4}						
	7	Hawkeye Vision	8	9 ^{3 1/2}	9 ^{5 1/2}	9 ^{10 1/2}						

Trainers: 3 - Barraza, Claudio; 1 - Perez, Natasha; 5 - Eggleston, Tim; 2 - Rodriguez, German; 6 - Cunningham, Anthony; 4 - Torres, Sheri; 9 - Raper,

Ron; 8 - Rodriguez, German; 7 - Gonzales III, James

Owners: 3 - Campos Family Ventures LLC; 1 -Thomas Wylie; 5 -Sue Belden; 2 -Brian Chavez; 6 -Anthony F. Cunningham; 4 -Francisco Diaz; 9 -Cynthia

Allen; 8 - Williams Racing Stables, Inc.; 7 - Duke Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BEACH BURNER close, edged up. TW NO BEACH SECRETS even run inside, 2nd best. ONE GRAND EAGLE led, weakened, held 3rd. LETS GET AFTER IT shifted 4path, moved up. POLITICAL WINNR no factor, mid-pack. FA LILLYS OF WINS no menace. CYBER STREAK first away, stumbled, weakened. WRS PURE IVORY stumbled soon after start. HAWKEYE VISION brushed start, lost action 1/16.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$45,725 Off Track Wagering Handle: \$984,517

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.